11-23-2004

| U.S. DEPARTMENT | OF | COMM | ERC |
|-----------------|------|--------|-------|
| Datant and 1 | Trad | lamark | Offic |

| 10288730 | 1 | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| 10288730 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please in | ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Call Sciences Limited; Call Sciences, Inc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: j2 Global Communications, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 800 City: Hollywood State: Cal ZIP: 9002 Country: USA | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ■ Merger ■ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name ■ Other | | | |
| Execution Date: 11/15/2004 | | | |
| | Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) | lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 00/505 (54 | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | |
| 09/505,674 | | | |
| Additional numbers atta | ached? ☑ No ☐ Yes | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | ☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard | | | |
| 7th Floor | 8. Deposit Account Number: | | |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 | 02-2666 | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord | | |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co | 0 00 · | | |
| | | | |
| raizau E. Amini | P: | | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers | Signature Date sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | |

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 2964P026

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CALL SCIENCES LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and CALL SCIENCES, INC., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the co-owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application filed on February 17, 2000, and assigned Application No. 09/505,674 and is entitled "E-MAIL SYNCHRONIZATION BETWEEN HETEROGENEOUS MAIL SERVES" (hereinafter the "Application").

Whereas, **j2 GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS**, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 800, Hollywood, California 90028 USA (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and the invention therein described, from Assignors, and Assignors are willing to assign the Patent and invention to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and 002964.P026

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0496 which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of any resulting patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

CALL SCIENCES LIMITED

Dated: November 15, 2004

Jeff Ademan, Director

CALL SCIENCES, INC.

Dated: November 15, 2004

Jeff Ademan Secretary

002964.P026

2

09/505,674

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0497